submit a written application (from companies registered or having Bank accounts in offshore zones, 

applications are not accepted) about the desire to participate in the tender with the full name of the 

participant, its legal status, country of registration and details; 

receive package of tender documents by paying 4025 (four thousand twenty five) manats including VAT. 

Tender proposals are accepted within 30 (thirty) business days from the date of publication of the 

announcement. 

Information phones: (+99312) 39-01-58, 39-01-62, fax: 39-01-62. 

Email: th.gurlushyk@online.tm;